
'/ 	 No. 33-1/2015-CWG 
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


Room No. 620, 6th floor, 

Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan 

JLN Marg, New Delhl-110002 

+iv 
Dated 28 February 2020 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Sub: Final Gradation/Seniority list in the grade of Sr. DDG (BW)/Chief Engineer (Civil)/Superintending 
Engineer (Civil)/Executive Engineer (Civil)/ Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) of P&T Building Works 
(Croup A) Service as on 01.01.2020. 

*** 
The final Gradation/Seniority list in the grade of Senior Deputy Director General (BW)/Chief Engineer 

(Civil)/Superintending Engineer (Civil)/Executive Engineer (Civil)/ Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) of P&T 

Building Works (Group A) Service as on 01.01.2020 is as follows: 

1. 	 Senior Deputy Director General (BW) /Principal Chief Engineer (Civil) 

(Scale: Pre-revised - 67000 - 79000) 


. 

SI. 

No. 

Name Staff 

No. 

Batch Date of 

Birth 

Date 

Joining 

of Date of regular 

promotion/DPC 

Remarks 

------------------------------------------------------------ V acant ----------------- ------ ------------------------- ----------

2. Deputy Director General (Civil)/ Chief Engineer (Civil) 
(Scale: Pre-revised-PB4-37400-67000 + GPlOOOO) 

SI. 

No. 
Name Staff 

No. 

Batch Date of 

Birth 

28.07.64 

Date 

Joining 

30.0:o.1991 

of Date of regular I Remarks 
promotion/DPC . 

I 
08.08.20181. Niraj Kumar 92021 AEE/89 

2. S.P. Mahapatra 92077 AEE/93 27.01.61 16.01.1995 08.08.2018 

--3. ------------------------------------------------------------- Vacant ---------------------------------------------------------

3. Director/ Superintending Engineer (Civil) 

(Scale: Pre-revised PB3-Rs.15600-39100 +GP 7600)/ PB4-37400-67000 +GP 8700) 


SI. No Name Staff Batch Date of Date of Date of regular Remarks 

No. Birth Joining promotion/DPC 

1. 

2. 

S.K. N arnoli 

Ravinder Kumar 

92101 

92178 
AEE/94 

AEE/97 
. 

12.01.70 

13.12.73 

26.02.1996 

12.07.1999 

11.7.2014 

11.7.2014 

(SC) 

3. Arun Kumar (SC) 92200 AEE/98 05.10.70 24.01.2000 11.7.2014 

4. H.B.Kalloli 92085 AEE/93 01.06.68 27.09.1995 11.7.2014 

5. ·AC. Mathur 92127 AEE/95 12.08.69 10.07.1997 11.7.2014 

(Notional) 

92128 21.01.72 J0.07.19976. Rajeev Jain 11.7.2014AEE/95 
7. Sanjay Kumar 92132 14.09.69 10.07.1997 11.7.2014AEE/95 

(OBC) 



2 

~ 

8, Vijay Kumar 92211 AEE/2000 18,03.71 03,06.2002 06.8.2014 
~--·--·,-' 

9. Lokesh Mehta 90154 AEE/84 27.03.62 25,03.1988 8.5.2017 
~· 

10. R. R. Choudhari 92215 AEE/03 06.11.1980 02.05.2005 22.04.2019 

11. S. C. Ranjan (SC) 92216 AEE/03 01.01.1979 
·-~ 

(l?.05.2005 
·-

22.04.2019 

4. Executive Engineer (Civil): 

(Scale: Pre-revised-FB3- 15600-39100 +GP 6600) 

SJ. 

No. 

Name Staff 

No. 

Batch Date 

Birth 

of Date 

Joining 

of Date of regular 

promotion/DPC 

Remarks 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Rajesh Kumar 

(OBC) 

Sh. Sanjai Kumar 

Srivastava 

Sh. Sudipta 

Kumar Bose 

Amit Kumar 

(OBC) 

92196 

92218 

92219 

92222 

AEE/98 

AEE/08 

AEE/08 

AEE/2011 

26.03.1972 

01.10.1973 

10.01.1981 

10.02.1987 

24.1.2000 

10.3.2010 

10.3.2010 

14.08.2013 

21.11.07 

02.12.14 

02.12.14 

29.08.17 

5. 	 Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil). 

(Scale: Pre-revised -PB3- 15600-39100 +GP 5400)


. 

Date of BirthName Staff Batch Date of Remarks 

No. 
SI. 

No. regular 

promotion/ 
DPC 

AEE/2011 

Date of 

Joining 

92221 	 12.04.1987 01.07.2013 

,, ' 

IAbhinav Pandey 192223 

1. IAnkit Sharma 
10.07.1988 08.06.2015AEE/2013 

r- ' 	 ··-" -- . I 
, ~-i. 	 Oo.Ob.20b 

' 

" ·i Deepa.k 92.2.2-J AEE/20b" 

'· ! Kumar (OBC) 
I 

'i 
. 4. ' Aklesh Kumar 92225 AEE/2013 02.05.1987 08.06.2015 

Meena (ST) 

5. Md. Rashid 92227 AEE/2015 31.01.1993 27-03-2017 

Khan (UR - PH) 

6. Anshul Garg 92228 AEE/2016 06.12.1990 20.11.2017 

7. Vikas Bijarniya 92229 AEE/2016 07.05.1993 20.11.2017 

8. lshan Rastogi 92230 AEE/2017 26.12.1992 20.08.2018 

9. Ratnesh Pratap 92231 AEE/2017 01.02.1995 20.08.2018 ' 

· Sonker (SC) 

2. 	 This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

~~~?,o 
(Saroj Ruju1) 

Under Secretary to the Govt, of India 

Tel: 23212350 



r·
rl 

Copy to: 

i) PS to Member (S), Telecom Commission, New Delhi. 
ii) PS to Member (T), Telecom Commission, New Delhi. 

iii) Sr. DDG (BW)/DDG (Estt)/Director (Civil)/VP, DoT, New Delhi. 
iv) CE(C), DoP, Dak Bhavan,New Delhi. 

v) Officers concerned through their controlling authority . 
..xi)Director (IT), DoT for uploading on the DoT website. 


